Sales revenue

Adjusted operating result*

Adjusted return on sales*

Deliveries (unit sales)

Trucks

Buses

— whereof Zero Emission VVehicles

Total

Incoming orders (units)

Trucks

Buses

— whereof Zero Emission Vehicles

Total

Q3 2025

(SEKm.) 46,953
(SEKm.) 5,201

(%) 111

19,768

1,777

159

21,545

19,275

1,217

133

20,492

*TRATON Group merged significant parts of the research and development
departments of the individual brands into a cross-brand, group-wide research and
development organisation, which was completed on June 30, 2025. There was also a
change in the group management of TRATON Group, which has an impact on TRATON
Group segment reporting. The change affects the expenses and intra-group income
incurred in cross-brand research and development and used for segment reporting.
As a consequence Scania Performance Summary is, as from 1 July 2025, according

to TRATON Group segment reporting.

Q3 2024

48,227

7,073

14.7

20,313

1,444

80

21,757

15,335

1,673

169

17,008

Change (%)
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