

		Q3 2025	Q3 2024	Change (%)
Sales revenue	(SEK m.)	46,953	48,227	-3
Adjusted operating result*	(SEK m.)	5,201	7,073	-26
Adjusted return on sales*	(%)	11.1	14.7	
Deliveries (unit sales)				
Trucks		19,768	20,313	-3
Buses		1,777	1,444	23
- whereof Zero Emission Vehicles		159	80	
Total		21,545	21,757	-1
Incoming orders (units)				
Trucks		19,275	15,335	26
Buses		1,217	1,673	-27
- whereof Zero Emission Vehicles		133	169	
Total		20,492	17,008	20

*TRATON Group merged significant parts of the research and development departments of the individual brands into a cross-brand, group-wide research and development organisation, which was completed on June 30, 2025. There was also a change in the group management of TRATON Group, which has an impact on TRATON Group segment reporting. The change affects the expenses and intra-group income incurred in cross-brand research and development and used for segment reporting. As a consequence Scania Performance Summary is, as from 1 July 2025, according to TRATON Group segment reporting.

